
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:24
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
NIGHT LANDING FACILITY AT GOA AIRPORT . 
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether facilities are not available at Goa Airport for flying or landing at aircraft during evening and night hours; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether there is any proposal for opening of a new airport having landing facilities for evening and night services; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
- - - - - - THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION 
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV) ............................................................ 
(a) & (b):- The airport at Goa belongs to Indian Navy. Airports Authority of India (AAI) only maintains a Civil Enclave at Goa. Presently,
night flying for civil flights have not ben permitted by Indian Navy at this airport. 
(c), (d) & (e):- No, Sir. 
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